## As Adopted by the Senate

# 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

it

S. R. No. 106

### Senator Kunze

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Madison Williams on receiving a Carnegie Medal from the Carnegie Hero Fund Commission.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend to Madison Williamson	2
being presented with a Carnegie Medal by the Carnegie Hero Fund	3
Commission; and	4
WHEREAS, An eighth-grade student at Hilliard Weaver Middle	5
School, Madison Williams is a truly remarkable individual,	6
combining humanitarian concern and commitment with selfless	7
initiative to become a dynamic force in the community. Never	8
content to take a passive role in life, she came to the aid of a	9
two-year-old boy that had fallen into a septic tank, and through	10
her immediate response to a dangerous situation, she has certainly	11
distinguished herself as a conscientious young Ohioan; and	12
WHEREAS, Thanks to Madison Williams's extraordinary	13
vigilance, a child is alive who otherwise might not be, and the	14
noble spirit and strength of character that she exhibited under	15
crisis conditions are truly heartening to recall. In risking her	16
own safety to help another, she has clearly shown a sincere	17
commitment to the highest ideals of community service; and	18
WHEREAS, Madison Williams is certainly to be applauded for	19
her valiant actions. Through her tremendous efforts, she has set	20
an example of concerned and responsible citizenship, and her	21
heroism has been an inspiration to many. Despite her young age,	22
she has already established a tradition of success and service,	23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd

and we are certain her future holds great potential; therefore be

24

25

#### S. R. No. 106 As Adopted by the Senate

General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, extend	27
special recognition to Madison Williams on receiving a Carnegie	28
Medal and salute her as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it	29
further	30
RESOLVED. That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	31

RESOLVED,	That	tne	Cler.	K OI	tne	sena	te	trans	mit a	aα	u⊥y	31
authenticated	сору	of t	chis R	esol	utior	n to	Mac	dison	Will	ian	ns.	32

#### Page 2